

RESOLUTION NO. 79 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS GERAGHTY, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, LEGGETT, BRAYMER, SIMPSON, HYDE, DIAMOND, LOEB, MERLINO AND SOKOL

AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS TO THE PART-TIME SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK AT COUNTRYSIDE ADULT HOME UNTIL THE PART-TIME ACCOUNT CLERK #3 POSITION IS FILLED

WHEREAS, the Part-Time Senior Account Clerk at Countryside Adult Home has experienced an

increase in workload and responsibilities due to a vacancy in the Part-Time Account Clerk #3 position, and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has requested that the hours

for the Part-Time Senior Clerk be increased from 24 hours per week to 32 hours per week until the Part-

Time Account Clerk #3 position is filled, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves an increase in the hours

for the Part-Time Senior Account Clerk in the Countryside Adult Home from 24 per week to 32 per week

until the Part-Time Account Clerk #3 position is filled, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.6030 130 Countryside Adult Home, Salaries-Part Time.